

2211 Medina Road, Suite 300 Medina, Ohio 44256 800.467.3254 www.hertvik.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

Hertvik Insurance Group Lends a Hand to Collin Cares Cure Cancer with a \$2,280 Donation

Medina, OH, July 14, 2022, -- Collin Cares Cure Cancer received a \$2,280 donation as part of the Hertvik Cares program. Each quarter, Hertvik Insurance Group chooses a local charity to partner with and support.

As the Hertvik Cares program feature charity for April-June, \$20 was donated to the charity on behalf of every new Hertvik client during that time.



Collin Cares Cure Cancer - a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization founded by Collin Kiousis in 2016. Collin was a senior at Medina High School when he was diagnosed with a rare

form of cancer. Even while undergoing many treatments and surgeries, he was still able to graduate with his class and even attend Akron University for one year. He lived by the saying, "Defy the Hand You're Dealt."

Collin wanted to start a foundation that would donate to people who were going through what he was going through. In the past 6 years, Collin Cares Cure Cancer has donated close to \$200,000 to families dealing with cancer, the majority from NE Ohio. The donation can be used however the recipient would like.

"We are committed to giving back to the local communities in which we live and work," said Jack Hertvik, President of Hertvik Insurance. "We are proud to continue to support this outstanding organization in their efforts to support Northeast Ohio families dealing with cancer."



Pictured: Jack Hertvik, Hertvik Insurance Group, Thomas and Liz Kiousis, Collin Cares Cure Cancer

About Hertvik Insurance Group

Hertvik Insurance Group is one of Northeast Ohio's premiere independent insurance agencies that delivers insurance and financial services to individuals and businesses in Ohio and throughout the US since 1946. Service Northeast Ohio in Medina, with affiliate offices in Sandusky and North Canton.

About Collin Cares Cure Cancer

Collin Cares Cure Cancer - a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization founded by Collin Kiousis in 2016. Collin was a senior at Medina High School when he was diagnosed with a rare form of cancer. The foundation provides financial assistance to Northeast Ohio families dealing with cancer.